

## Overensstemmelseserklæring

We declare that our product:

Varenr. 8546, Film Super PE, 45cm x 300 m, 12 my

Is compliant with the legal requirements laid down in Article 3, Article 11 para. 5, Article 15 and 17 of the EU framework regulation 1935/2004 for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and furthermore with the EU regulations 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food in the relevant version at the date of the issue of this declaration.

The manufacture of the product complies with the requirements laid down in the EU regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food in the relevant version at the date of the issue of this declaration.

The specific migration limits are complied under the specified conditions of use.

The requirements laid down in article 3 of the regulation 1935/2004 are maintained. The product does not bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics.

Dual use additives are not present.

Specification of time and temperature of treatment and storage of food: Storage up to 30 days at room temperature and below, including heating to 70 degrees for ut to 2 hours or heating to 100 degrees for up to 15 minutes with all types of foods.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume or weight of food, used to establich the compliance: 100 cm2/100 g (ml)

A functional barrier is not used.

The overensstemmelseserklæring is only valid for the specified conditions of use. The user is responsible for testing the compliance himself for any other conditions different from the conditions of use stated above.

This declaration is valid without signature as it is electronic.

Stadsing A/S Østre Fælledvej 13 9400 Nørresundby Tlf. 70 15 34 00 www.stadsing.dk